Lieber Jonathan I Form 4 December 18, 2006

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF

SECURITIES

OMB Number:

3235-0287

January 31, Expires:

OMB APPROVAL

2005

0.5

burden hours per

Estimated average

response...

if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5

Check this box

obligations may continue. See Instruction

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section

30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1(b).

(Last)

(City)

(Print or Type Responses)

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person * Lieber Jonathan I

2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol

(Month/Day/Year)

5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to

Issuer

Altus Pharmaceuticals Inc. [ALTU]

(Middle)

(Zip)

3. Date of Earliest Transaction

(Check all applicable)

C/O ALTUS PHARMACEUTICALS INC., 125

(First)

12/15/2006

Director 10% Owner X_ Officer (give title Other (specify below)

VP, CFO and Treasurer

SIDNEY STREET

(Street)

(State)

4. If Amendment, Date Original

6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check

Applicable Line)

Filed(Month/Day/Year)

X Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting

Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139

		1401	CI INON D	ciivative	becui	rics ricq	un eu, Disposeu o	i, or beneficial	iy Owned
1.Title of	2. Transaction Date	2A. Deemed	3.	4. Secur	ities A	cquired	5. Amount of	6. Ownership	7. Nature of
Security	(Month/Day/Year)	Execution Date, if	Transaction(A) or Disposed of (D)			d of (D)	Securities	Form: Direct	Indirect
(Instr. 3)		any	Code	Code (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)			Beneficially	(D) or	Beneficial
		(Month/Day/Year)	(Instr. 8)				Owned	Indirect (I)	Ownership
		•					Following	(Instr. 4)	(Instr. 4)
							Reported		
					(A)		Transaction(s)		
			Code V	A	or	Price	(Instr. 3 and 4)		
			Code V	Amount	(D)	Price			
Common	12/15/2006		M	2,000	Α	\$ 3.92	2 000	D	
Stock	12/13/2000		141	2,000	11	Ψ 3.72	2,000	Ъ	
_									
Common	12/15/2006		S(1)	2,000	D	\$	0	D	
Stock	12/13/2000		<u> </u>	2,000	ט	19.74		D	

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of SEC 1474 information contained in this form are not (9-02)required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transactic Code (Instr. 8)	5. Number on f Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)	6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		7. Title and Amount of Underlying Securities (Instr. 3 and 4)	
				Code V	(A) (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares
Common Stock Option (Righ tto buy)	\$ 3.92	12/15/2006		M	2,000	07/15/2002(2)	07/14/2012	Common Stock	2,000

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address Relationships

Director 10% Owner Officer Other

Lieber Jonathan I C/O ALTUS PHARMACEUTICALS INC. 125 SIDNEY STREET CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139

VP, CFO and Treasurer

Signatures

/s/ Jonathan I. Lieber

**Signature of Date Reporting Person

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) The sale reported in this Form 4 was effected pursuant to a Rule 10b5-1 trading plan adopted by Mr. Lieber on September 12, 2006.
- (2) All of such options have a term of ten years vesting over four years, with 1/16 of the options vesting every three months.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number. EFT>NAME OF REPORTING PERSONS I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NO. OF ABOVE PERSONS (ENTITIES ONLY) Van Wagoner Funds, Inc. - 39-1836332

Reporting Owners 2

2 CHECK THE	API	PROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (SEE INSTRUCTIONS)(a) _ (b) X			
3 SEC USE ONI	LY				
4CITIZENSHIP	OR	PLACE OF ORGANIZATION Maryland			
NUMBER OF	5	SOLE VOTING POWER 800,000 ¹			
SHARES	6	SHARED VOTING POWER			
BENEFICIALLY	Y	-0-			
OWNED BY					
EACH	7	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER			
REPORTING		-0-			
PERSON					
WITH	8	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER			
		-0-			
9		AGGREGATE AMOUNT OF BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON 800,000 ¹			
10		CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES (SEE INSTRUCTIONS) Not Applicable			
11		PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW 9 1.3%1			
12		TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON (SEE INSTRUCTIONS) IV			

Page 3 of 7 Pages

The percent ownership calculated is based upon an aggregate of 61,420,525 shares outstanding as of September 30, 2003.

CUSIP No. 00508B102

This Amendment No. 1 to the undersigned s Schedule 13G, which was originally filed on February 12, 2003 (the Schedule 13G) with regard to Actuate Corporation (the Issuer) is being filed to amend Items 2(a), 4 and 5 of the Schedule 13G. Except as expressly stated herein, there have been no material changes in the information set forth in the Schedule 13G.

Item 2(a). Name of Person Filing:

The persons filing this Schedule 13G are (i) Van Wagoner Capital Management, Inc., an investment adviser registered under Section 203 of the Investment Advisers Act of 1940 and (ii) Van Wagoner Funds, Inc., an investment company registered under the Investment Company Act of 1940. Van Wagoner Funds, Inc. includes one portfolio, with a separate I.R.S. identification number, Van Wagoner Emerging Growth Fund. Van Wagoner Capital Management, Inc. is the investment adviser to Van Wagoner Funds, Inc. Attached as Exhibit 1 hereto, which is incorporated by reference herein, is an agreement between Van Wagoner Capital Management, Inc. and Van Wagoner Funds, Inc. that this Schedule 13G is filed on behalf of each of them.

Item 4. Ownership

Van Wagoner Capital Management, Inc.

- (a) Amount Beneficially Owned: 932,200*
- (b) Percent of Class: 1.5%
- (c) Number of shares as to which such person has:
 - (i) sole power to vote or to direct the vote: -0-
 - (ii) shared power to vote or to direct the vote: -0-
 - (iii) sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition of: 932,200
 - (iv) shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of: -0-

Page 4 of 7 Pages

CUSIP No. 00508B102

Van Wagoner Funds, Inc.

^{*} Van Wagoner Capital Management, Inc. and Van Wagoner Funds, Inc. share beneficial ownership over the same 800,000 shares.

- (a) Amount Beneficially Owned: **800,000***
- (b) Percent of Class: 1.3%
- (c) Number of shares as to which such person has:
 - (i) sole power to vote or to direct the vote: **800,000**
 - (ii) shared power to vote or to direct the vote: -0-
 - (iii) sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition of: -0-
 - (iv) shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of: -0-

Item 5. Ownership of Five Percent or Less of a Class.

If this statement is being filed to report the fact that as of the date hereof the reporting person has ceased to be the beneficial owner of more than five percent of the class of securities, check the following |X|.

Page 5 of 7 Pages

CUSIP No. 00508B102

Exhibits.

1. Agreement to file Schedule 13G jointly.

^{*} Van Wagoner Capital Management, Inc. and Van Wagoner Funds, Inc. share beneficial ownership over the same 800,000 shares.

SIGNATURE

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

February 7, 2004 Date

VAN WAGONER CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, INC.

By: /s/ Garrett R. Van Wagoner Garrett R. Van Wagoner, President

VAN WAGONER FUNDS, INC.

By: /s/ Garrett R. Van Wagoner Garrett R. Van Wagoner, President

Page 6 of 7 Pages

CUSIP No. 00508B102

EXHIBIT 1

AGREEMENT, dated as of February 7, 2004, by and among Van Wagoner Capital Management, Inc., a Delaware corporation and Van Wagoner Funds, Inc., a Maryland corporation.

WHEREAS, in accordance with Rule 13d-1(k) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (the Act), only one such statement need be filed whenever two or more persons are required to file a statement pursuant to Section 13(d) of the Act with respect to the same securities, provided that said persons agree in writing that such statement is filed on behalf of each of them.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual agreements herein contained, the parties hereto agree as follows:

Both Van Wagoner Capital Management, Inc. and Van Wagoner Funds, Inc. hereby agree, in accordance with Rule 13d-1(k) under the Act, to file one Statement on Schedule 13G relating to their ownership of the Common Stock of Actuate Corporation, and hereby further agree that said Statement shall be filed on behalf of both Van Wagoner Capital Management, Inc. and Van Wagoner Funds, Inc. Nothing herein shall be deemed to be an admission that the parties hereto, or any of them, are members of a group (within the meaning of Section 13(d) of the Act and the rules promulgated thereunder) with respect to any securities of Actuate Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this agreement as of the date first written above.

VAN WAGONER CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, INC.

By: /s/ Garrett R. Van Wagoner Garrett R. Van Wagoner, President

VAN WAGONER FUNDS, INC.

By: <u>/s/ Garrett R. Van Wagoner</u> Garrett R. Van Wagoner, President

EXHIBIT 1 6

Page 7 of 7 Pages

EXHIBIT 1 7